
 

GOPC service arrangements on the second day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn 

Festival holiday (September 12) 

 

Region List of GOPCs Address Telephone 

number 

for 

booking 

General 

enquiries 

Hong 

Kong 

Island 

Violet Peel General Out-

patient Clinic* 

LG, Tang Shiu Kin 

Hospital Community 

Ambulatory Care Centre,  

282 Queen’s Road East, 

Wanchai 

3157 

0000 

3553 

3116 

Kowloon Kwun Tong Community 

Health Centre   

UG/F, 60 Hip Wo Street, 

Kwun Tong 

3157 

0687 

2389 

0331 

Our Lady of Maryknoll 

Hospital Family 

Medicine Clinic  

G/F, Out-patient Block, 

Our Lady of Maryknoll 

Hospital,  118 Shatin 

Pass Road, Wong Tai Sin  

3157 

0118 

2354 

2267 

Yau Ma Tei Jockey Club 

General Out-patient 

Clinic  

1/F, 145 Battery Street, 

Yau Ma Tei 

3157 

0880 

2272 

2400 

New 

Territories 

Lady Trench General 

Out-patient Clinic  

213 Sha Tsui Road, 

Tsuen Wan, N.T.  

3157 

0107 

2614 

4789 

Shek Wu Hui Jockey 

Club General Out-

patient Clinic* 

G/F, 108-130 Jockey 

Club Road, Shek Wu 

Hui, Sheung Shui  

3157 

0965 

2670 

0211 

Tuen Mun Clinic* 11 Tsing Yin Street, San 

Hui, Tuen Mun, N.T.  

3543 

0886 

2452 

9111 

Yuen Long Jockey Club 

Health Centre* 

269 Castle Peak Road, 

Yuen Long 

3543 

5007 

2443 

8511 

Service hours:  

9am to 1pm and 2pm to 5pm 

* General out-patient clinics to distribute specimen collection packs and collect specimens 

for COVID-19 tests  

Specimen collection packs distribution time: from 9am (while stocks last) 

Specimen collection time: 9am to 11am 
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