GOPC service arrangements on the second day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival holiday (September 12)

Region	List of GOPCs	Address	Telephone number for	General enquiries
Hong Kong Island	Violet Peel General Out- patient Clinic*	LG, Tang Shiu Kin Hospital Community Ambulatory Care Centre, 282 Queen's Road East, Wanchai	3157 0000	3553 3116
Kowloon	Kwun Tong Community Health Centre	UG/F, 60 Hip Wo Street, Kwun Tong	3157 0687	2389 0331
	Our Lady of Maryknoll Hospital Family Medicine Clinic	G/F, Out-patient Block, Our Lady of Maryknoll Hospital, 118 Shatin Pass Road, Wong Tai Sin	3157 0118	2354 2267
	Yau Ma Tei Jockey Club General Out-patient Clinic	1/F, 145 Battery Street, Yau Ma Tei	3157 0880	2272 2400
New Territories	Lady Trench General Out-patient Clinic	213 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T.	3157 0107	2614 4789
	Shek Wu Hui Jockey Club General Out- patient Clinic*	G/F, 108-130 Jockey Club Road, Shek Wu Hui, Sheung Shui	3157 0965	2670 0211
	Tuen Mun Clinic*	11 Tsing Yin Street, San Hui, Tuen Mun, N.T.	3543 0886	2452 9111
	Yuen Long Jockey Club Health Centre*	269 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long	3543 5007	2443 8511

Service hours:

9am to 1pm and 2pm to 5pm

* General out-patient clinics to distribute specimen collection packs and collect specimens for COVID-19 tests

Specimen collection packs distribution time: from 9am (while stocks last)

Specimen collection time: 9am to 11am